Interim Chief Executive Officer Thomas W. Kirby



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

Vice Chair Dale F. Farino Board of Directors William D. Euille Gregory F. Holland Lisa N. Jennings

Timothy D. Hugo

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(RICHMOND/FREDERICKSBURG REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee | Objections/Charges | Administrative Law Judge | Attorneys/ Representatives | Agents | Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically* | Formal Hearing Date/Time | Formal Hearing Location |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| B & B MINI MARKET LLC | 1. On 3/15/2024 | Madeline Page, Esq. | | M. Cooper, SA | April 23, 2024 | April 30, 2024 | Virginia ABC Central Office |
| B & B MINI MARKET LLC | at approximately 2:20 | | | J. Hackler, SA | at 9:00 a.m. | at 9:00 a.m. | 7450 Freight Way |
| 30271 RICHMOND TPKE, UNIT# A | P.M., the licensee sold | | | | | | Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 |
| HANOVER, VA 23069 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | | |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | knew or had reason at | | | | | | |
| B & B MINI MARKET LLC | the time to believe was | | | | | | |
| B & B MINI MARKET LLC | less than twenty-one | | | | | | |
| 29024 GREGORY RD | years of age, in violation | | | | | | |
| RUTHER GLEN, VA 22546 | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | | |
| | 225(A)(1)(b), and 4.1- | | | | | | |
| License: | 304 (A) of the Code of | | | | | | |
| 013431770- WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50- | | | | | | |
| | 10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | | |
| Administrative Case No.: 013477165 | The licensee has 0 | | | | | | |
| | previous violation(s) of | | | | | | |
| | this charge. | | | | | | |



| QUICK & EASY STORES INC | 1. On 3/3/2024 at | Madeline Page, Esq. | J. Helton, SA | April 23, 2024 | April 30, 2024 | Virginia ABC Central Office |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| CASH & CARRY MARKET | approximately 5:35pm, | | G. Wilson, SA | at 10:00 a.m. | at 10:00 a.m. | 7450 Freight Way |
| 4930 CHAMBERLAYNE AVE | the licensee sold | | | | | Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 |
| RICHMOND, VA 23227-3420 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | knew or had reason at | | | | | |
| QUICK & EASY STORES INC | the time to believe was | | | | | |
| CASH & CARRY MARKET | less than twenty-one | | | | | |
| 3108 ABELIA RD | years of age, in violation | | | | | |
| HENRICO, VA 23228 | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 225(A)(1)(b), and 4.1- | | | | | |
| License: | 304 (A) of the Code of | | | | | |
| 754267- WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50- | | | | | |
| | 10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | |
| Administrative Case No.: 013476138 | The licensee has 0 | | | | | |
| | previous violation(s) of | | | | | |
| | this charge. | | | | | |
| YARAS LLC | 1. On 3/15/2024 | Madeline Page, Esq. | J. Hackler, SA | April 23, 2024 | April 30, 2024 | Virginia ABC Central Office |
| AYA MART | at approximately 1:20 | | M. Cooper, SA | at 11:00 a.m. | at 11:00 a.m. | 7450 Freight Way |
| 11247 AIR PARK RD | P.M., the licensee sold | | | | | Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 |
| ASHLAND, VA 23005-3436 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | |
| License: | knew or had reason at | | | | | |
| 013313283- WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | the time to believe was | | | | | |
| | less than twenty-one | | | | | |
| Administrative Case No.: | years of age, in violation | | | | | |
| 013477168 | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 225(A)(1)(b), and 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 304 (A) of the Code of | | | | | |
| | Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50- | | | | | |
| | 10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | |
| | The licensee has 0 | | | | | |
| | previous violation(s) of | | | | | |
| | this charge. | | | | | |